

WMGSY (SC)

Mages gang Naukas to Majukothwa

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

4525151

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Tasfari Contractors & Messaj Brothers

Measurement + Abstract

3593

Name of Work: - Construction
 of road Major Ganj Nankar
 To Majhkdhanla under
 Major Ganj Block in Seta
 Mahiz Dist.

Name of Agency - Taliyani
 Construction and Neryaj
 Brothers. At - Rupnara, P.O.
 Madhopur Chhatta, P.S -
 Taliyani, District - Sheohar.

Agreement No - 62580/2021-2022

Date of W.O. - 9/12/21.

Date of Completion - 8/12/22

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date of measurement: - 5/8/27					
1. construction of embankment in all kinds of soil and different types of roads and with a per specification.					
chainage	Area	Mean	length	Volume	
in m	in m ²	in m ²	in m	in m ³	
0m	1.2				
100m	2.5	1.85	100	185m ³	
200m	2.90	2.7	100	270m ³	
300m	2.2	2.55	100	255m ³	
400m	2.40	2.30	100	230m ³	
500m	2.60	2.50	100	250m ³	
600m	2.70	2.65	100	265.0m ³	
700m	2.20	2.45	100	245.0m ³	
800m	2.30	2.25	100	225.0m ³	
900m	2.50	2.40	100	240m ³	
1000m	2.60	2.55	100	255m ³	
1100m	2.70	2.65	100	265m ³	
1200m	2.80	2.75	100	275m ³	
1300m	2.0	2.40	100	240m ³	
1400m	2.4	2.20	100	220m ³	
1500m	2.0	2.30	100	230m ³	
C.D. Total :-				3650m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
1/1. Providing and laying of working B.M. quantity vide Page NO-(10) - 1.50 KM. @RS. 4131.38/KM Rs 6197=w					
2/2. Construction of reference Pillars vide Page- (10) of T.M.B. 1.50 KM. @RS. 1908.87/KM Rs 2863=w					
3/3. clearing and grubbing Road Lan & as per drawing and technical specification quantity vide Page-(10) - 1.05 Hectare. @RS. \$1,135.76/Hectare. RS=670=					
4/4. Excavation for road key in Soil as per Specification. Quantity vide Page- (10) - 84 M ³ vide page (17) - 20.63 M ³ 104.63 M ³ @RS. 74.16/M ³ Rs 7759=					
5/5. Construction of embankment with load- 100mm vide rate (17) of T.M.B. 160.34 m @RS. 175.22/m ³ Rs 28095= CORR. 98604=					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
616. Construction of embankment with lead = 100M. under page (10) and Page - (17) respectively. $694.72 + 367.30 \text{ M}^3 = 1062.02 \text{ M}^3$ @ RS. 138.44/M ³ RS. 147026.2					Rs. 98604.
717. Construction of Sub Grade and earthen shoulder every side page - (11) and Page (12) respectively. $915.29 + 104.59 = 1019.88 \text{ M}^3$ @ RS. 172.80/M ³ RS. 180278.2					
818. Construction of G.S.B. with well graded material under page - (11) and page (19) respectively, $478.20 + 170.25 = 648.45 \text{ M}^3$ Material - 647.69 @ RS. 2780.47/M ³ RS. 1800883.2					
919. Paving and laying spreading and compacting stone metal grade III in road after specification. Every side page - (11) and page - (19) respectively. $309.38 + 421.19 = 730.57 \text{ M}^3$ @ RS. 3382.63/M ³ RS. 2378462.2					1189231.2
			C & S.		460535.1
					3416120.2
					460535.1
					3416120.2

Continuation C & S.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				P&P.R.	6392224 7424367
23/23. Providing and fixing Hot applied thermosetting tile on concrete portion vide Page - (20) - 50 m ² @ Rs. 735.44/m ²					361725
24/24. Planting of trees by the road side vide Page - (21), 120 m ² @ Rs. 819.92 each					8390
25/25. Providing and fixing of reinforced concrete pipe vide Page - (21) - 25 m ² @ Rs. 851.24/m ²					195195
26/26. Providing and directing and place identification vide Page - (21) - 1 No. @ Rs. 3211.85/m ² each					3212
27/27. Providing and fixing of riprap masonry for masonry of road with 10% vide Page - (24), 4 m ² @ Rs. 11001.40 each					Rs. 44006
28/28. E/W in concrete in round trenches. vide Page - (18) - 59.60 m ² @ Rs. 269.32/m ²					Rs. 16051
				C&P,	7652577 6610234

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				13/10 RS.	7652371: 66,10,224=
29/29. Providing m/s					
(see 1. 2.515) as per drawing					
Course wide page - (18) 2.1520					
@ RS. 5944.74/m ² RS.					127932
30/30. Providing plain concrete					
in open form d/s wide page					
— (18), 51.86 m ²					
@ RS. 6532.16/m ² RS.					338758=
31/31. Providing and laying					
Recd page wide page - (18)					
15M @ RS. 3622.59/m ² RS.					54339=
32/32. Painting two coats on new					
concrete surface every wide					
page - (18) of T.M.B.					
69.76 m ² @ RS. 97.19/m ² RS.					6780=
					RS. 70,22904=
Add 1.1. Labour cess					RS. 70,229=
Add 12.1. GST.					RS. 842748=
Add signature fee 10% vide					RS. 85321=
page (28) of T.M.B.					RS. 80,21,202=
Less 12.51.1. below					(RS. 1003452
					RS. 70,17,750
Less previous payments					(RS. 40,89,122
					RS. 29,28,628=
<i>[Signature]</i> 25/6/24 J.E.	<i>[Signature]</i> 25/6/24 Continuation me			<i>[Signature]</i> 11/9/24	